

SB0261/452719/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 261
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “offense:” in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, strike “(B)(1)” and substitute “(B)”; and in line 31, strike “AND SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B)(2) OF THIS SECTION,”.

On page 3, in line 7, strike “(1)”; in line 9, strike “(I)”; in the same line, strike “1.” and substitute “(1) (I)”; in lines 12, 17, and 20, strike “2.”, “3.”, and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(2)”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 25, inclusive.

On page 10, in line 4, after “(1)” insert “IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 30 DAYS OR”; in the same line, after “\$2,500” insert “OR BOTH”; in line 5, after “(2)” insert “IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 60 DAYS OR”; and in the same line, after “\$5,000” insert “OR BOTH”.